UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on December 2, 2011, in Case No. 10 CH 35809, entitled US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR WFAC 2005-AR3 vs. JAMES CURTIS AKA JAMES A CURTIS, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant



Doc#: 1311245042 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$10 00 Affidavlt Fee: \$2.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/22/2013 01:27 PM Pg: 1 of 3

to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on March 6, 2012, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to US Bank National Association, as Trustee, successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Asset Securites Corporation, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-AK3 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

LOT 10 IN BLOCK 25 IN W.F. KAISER AND COMPANY'S FIRST ADDITION TO ARCADIA TERRACE IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AS PER PLAT RECORDED JULY 3, 1914 AS DOCUMENT NO. 540347 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 5726 NORTH ROCKWFLI STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60659

Property Index No. 13-01-419-029-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 4th day of June, 2012.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone Chief Executive Officer

1311245042 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Kristin M Smith, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my han	d and seal on this		
4th day of June, 201		ا در المحادث ا المحادث المحادث المحاد	ang Ngari Baga Piliping Tulong Tilang. MGA Piliping
4th day of Julie, 20		STATE OF THE STATE	
Duslin	M. freth	P - Walter Potalis (STA) S - Dy Dual as a Daes	te në Mikova i († Nasit Mem) - (
No	tary Public	The state of the s	المنافعة بمنطين ومهوان أوالو
This Deed was prepa Chicago, IL 60606-4		al Sales Corporation, One South Wack	er Drive, 24th Floor,
Exempt under provision	on of Paragraph , Section 31-45	of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 II	LCS 200/31-45).
4-15-13	Carley Sull	•	
Date	Buyer, Seller or Representative	?	
Grantor's Name and			
One South Wacker Chicago, Illinois 6 (312)236-SALE		Colyp	
Grantee's Name ar	nd Address and mail tax bills to:	2	
Attention:	Drew Hohensee		
		4.	
Grantee:	US Bank National Association, as Tru	stee, successor in interest to Wachavia Par	nk, National Association
	as Trustee for Wells Fargo Asset Secu 2005-AR3	rites Corporation, Mortgage Pass-Through	Certificates, Series
Mailing Address:	1 Home Camps	}	70
	Des Moines 14 50	2328	Ö
Telephone:	114-014-9170	——————————————————————————————————————	
т стернопе:	717 67 1610		
)		-	

Mail To:

PIERCE & ASSOCIATES One North Dearborn Street Suite 1300 CHICAGO, IL,60602 (312) 476-5500 Att. No. 91220 File No. PA1015245 City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

640383

4/2/2013 11:32 dr00198



Rea! Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 6,145,634

1311245042 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CORNTER

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

under the laws of the State of Illinois. Signature SUBSCRIBED / ND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS 18 DAY OF 20_/3 ... **NOTARY PUBLIC** The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficiar interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Date April 18, 2013 Signature Grantee or Agent SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

NOTARY PUBLIC

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]